

Line No.	2016	2016												Total Actual	
		Jan Actual	Feb Actual	Mar Actual	Apr Actual	May Actual	Jun Actual	Jul Actual	Aug Actual	Sep Actual	Oct Actual	Nov Actual	Dec Actual		
1	Total Schedule 26 Revenue	(1,474,971)	(1,314,428)	(1,325,540)	(1,218,597)	(1,433,016)	(1,657,484)	(1,865,663)	(1,859,424)	(1,643,941)	(1,250,827)	(1,176,948)	(1,384,434)	(17,605,274)	
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	1.336%	(19,708)	(17,563)	(17,711)	(16,282)	(19,147)	(22,147)	(24,928)	(24,845)	(21,966)	(16,713)	(15,726)	(18,498)	(235,233)
5	Fargo	69.107%	(1,019,311)	(908,364)	(916,043)	(842,139)	(990,317)	(1,145,441)	(1,289,307)	(1,284,996)	(1,136,081)	(864,412)	(813,356)	(956,743)	(12,166,512)
6	Retail Load Share		9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	9.60%	
7	Retail Revenue		(97,864)	(87,212)	(87,949)	(80,854)	(95,080)	(109,974)	(123,786)	(123,372)	(109,075)	(82,992)	(78,090)	(91,857)	(1,168,107)
8	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(13,620)	(12,137)	(12,240)	(11,252)	(13,232)	(15,305)	(17,227)	(17,170)	(15,180)	(11,550)	(10,868)	(12,784)	(162,563)
10	Non-Retail Load Share		90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	90.40%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(12,312)	(10,972)	(11,065)	(10,172)	(11,962)	(13,835)	(15,573)	(15,521)	(13,722)	(10,441)	(9,824)	(11,556)	(146,955)
13	Total Revenue Credit for Fargo		(110,176)	(98,184)	(99,014)	(91,026)	(107,042)	(123,809)	(139,360)	(138,894)	(122,798)	(93,433)	(87,915)	(103,413)	(1,315,062)
17	Bemidji	15.784%	(232,811)	(207,471)	(209,225)	(192,345)	(226,189)	(261,619)	(294,478)	(293,493)	(259,481)	(197,432)	(185,771)	(218,520)	(2,778,834)
18	Retail Load Share		12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	12.71%	
19	Retail Revenue		(29,595)	(26,374)	(26,597)	(24,451)	(28,753)	(33,257)	(37,434)	(37,309)	(32,985)	(25,098)	(23,615)	(27,778)	(353,245)
20	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(3,111)	(2,772)	(2,796)	(2,570)	(3,022)	(3,496)	(3,935)	(3,922)	(3,467)	(2,638)	(2,482)	(2,920)	(37,129)
21	Non-Retail Load Share		87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	87.29%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(2,715)	(2,420)	(2,440)	(2,243)	(2,638)	(3,051)	(3,435)	(3,423)	(3,026)	(2,303)	(2,167)	(2,549)	(32,410)
24	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(32,310)	(28,793)	(29,037)	(26,694)	(31,391)	(36,308)	(40,869)	(40,732)	(36,012)	(27,400)	(25,782)	(30,327)	(385,655)
28	Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji	6.117%	(90,228)	(80,408)	(81,087)	(74,545)	(87,662)	(101,393)	(114,128)	(113,747)	(100,565)	(76,517)	(71,997)	(84,690)	(1,076,967)
29	Retail Load Share		31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	31.78%	
30	Retail Revenue		(28,676)	(25,555)	(25,771)	(23,692)	(27,861)	(32,225)	(36,272)	(36,151)	(31,962)	(24,319)	(22,882)	(26,916)	(342,282)
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,206)	(1,074)	(1,083)	(996)	(1,171)	(1,355)	(1,525)	(1,520)	(1,344)	(1,022)	(962)	(1,132)	(14,390)
32	Non-Retail Load Share		68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	68.22%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(822)	(733)	(739)	(679)	(799)	(924)	(1,040)	(1,037)	(917)	(697)	(656)	(772)	(9,817)
35	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(29,499)	(26,288)	(26,510)	(24,371)	(28,660)	(33,149)	(37,312)	(37,188)	(32,878)	(25,016)	(23,538)	(27,688)	(352,098)
27	Rugby	0.342%	(5,043)	(4,494)	(4,532)	(4,166)	(4,899)	(5,667)	(6,379)	(6,357)	(5,621)	(4,277)	(4,024)	(4,733)	(60,192)
28	Retail Load Share		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
29	Retail Revenue		(5,043)	(4,494)	(4,532)	(4,166)	(4,899)	(5,667)	(6,379)	(6,357)	(5,621)	(4,277)	(4,024)	(4,733)	(60,192)
31	Total Revenue Credit for Rugby		(5,043)	(4,494)	(4,532)	(4,166)	(4,899)	(5,667)	(6,379)	(6,357)	(5,621)	(4,277)	(4,024)	(4,733)	(60,192)
34	Casselton	7.884%	(116,288)	(103,631)	(104,507)	(96,075)	(112,980)	(130,678)	(147,091)	(146,599)	(129,610)	(98,616)	(92,792)	(109,150)	(1,388,017)
35	Retail Load Share		50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	50.41%	
36	Retail Revenue		(58,622)	(52,241)	(52,683)	(48,433)	(56,955)	(65,876)	(74,150)	(73,902)	(65,338)	(49,714)	(46,777)	(55,024)	(699,713)
38	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,554)	(1,385)	(1,396)	(1,284)	(1,510)	(1,746)	(1,965)	(1,959)	(1,732)	(1,318)	(1,240)	(1,458)	(18,546)
39	Non-Retail Load Share		49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	49.59%	
40	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(771)	(687)	(692)	(637)	(749)	(866)	(975)	(971)	(859)	(653)	(615)	(723)	(9,197)
42	Total Revenue Credit for Casselton		(59,393)	(52,928)	(53,375)	(49,069)	(57,703)	(66,742)	(75,125)	(74,873)	(66,196)	(50,367)	(47,392)	(55,747)	(708,910)
32	Retail Share of Schedule 26 Revenue		(236,420)	(210,687)	(212,468)	(195,327)	(229,696)	(265,675)	(299,044)	(298,044)	(263,504)	(200,493)	(188,651)	(221,908)	(2,821,918)
34	MISO Settlements									43,106					43,106
36	South Dakota Share	9.816%	(23,206)	(20,680)	(20,855)	(19,173)	(22,546)	(26,078)	(29,353)	(25,024)	(25,865)	(19,680)	(18,517)	(21,782)	(272,760)

Otter Tail Power Company
South Dakota Transmission Cost Recovery Rider
MISO Schedule 26 Revenues
Docket No. EL16-035

Line No.	2017	2017												Total Projected
		Jan Projected	Feb Projected	Mar Projected	Apr Projected	May Projected	Jun Projected	Jul Projected	Aug Projected	Sep Projected	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	
1	Total Schedule 26 Revenue	(1,546,556)	(1,457,580)	(1,404,195)	(1,137,269)	(1,350,810)	(1,564,351)	(1,742,301)	(1,671,121)	(1,653,326)	(1,208,449)	(1,208,449)	(1,226,245)	(17,170,652)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	1.106%	(17,111)	(16,127)	(15,536)	(12,583)	(14,945)	(17,308)	(19,277)	(18,489)	(18,292)	(13,370)	(13,567)	(189,974)
5	Fargo	67.043%	(1,036,859)	(977,207)	(941,416)	(762,461)	(905,625)	(1,048,789)	(1,168,093)	(1,120,371)	(1,108,441)	(810,182)	(810,182)	(822,112)
6	Retail Load Share		9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	9.70%	(11,511,737)
7	Retail Revenue		(100,565)	(94,779)	(91,308)	(73,951)	(87,837)	(101,722)	(113,293)	(108,665)	(107,508)	(78,580)	(78,580)	(1,116,523)
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(11,472)	(10,812)	(10,416)	(8,436)	(10,020)	(11,604)	(12,924)	(12,396)	(12,264)	(8,964)	(8,964)	(127,365)
10	Non-Retail Load Share		90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	90.30%	(127,365)
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(10,359)	(9,763)	(9,406)	(7,618)	(9,048)	(10,478)	(11,670)	(11,193)	(11,074)	(8,094)	(8,094)	(115,012)
12	Total Revenue Credit for Fargo		(110,924)	(104,542)	(100,713)	(81,569)	(96,884)	(112,200)	(124,963)	(119,858)	(118,582)	(86,674)	(86,674)	(1,231,535)
16	Bemidji	14.635%	(226,332)	(213,311)	(205,498)	(166,435)	(197,686)	(228,936)	(254,979)	(244,562)	(241,958)	(176,852)	(176,852)	(2,512,856)
17	Retail Load Share		12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	12.84%	(2,512,856)
18	Retail Revenue		(29,066)	(27,393)	(26,390)	(21,374)	(25,387)	(29,400)	(32,744)	(31,407)	(31,072)	(22,711)	(22,711)	(322,701)
20	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(2,504)	(2,360)	(2,274)	(1,841)	(2,187)	(2,533)	(2,821)	(2,706)	(2,677)	(1,957)	(1,957)	(27,802)
21	Non-Retail Load Share		87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	87.16%	(27,802)
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(2,183)	(2,057)	(1,982)	(1,605)	(1,906)	(2,208)	(2,459)	(2,358)	(2,333)	(1,705)	(1,705)	(24,232)
24	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(31,248)	(29,450)	(28,372)	(22,978)	(27,293)	(31,608)	(35,203)	(33,765)	(33,405)	(24,417)	(24,417)	(346,933)
27	Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji	6.243%	(96,550)	(90,995)	(87,662)	(70,999)	(84,330)	(97,661)	(108,770)	(104,326)	(103,215)	(75,442)	(75,442)	(1,071,947)
28	Retail Load Share		32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	32.11%	(1,071,947)
29	Retail Revenue		(30,998)	(29,215)	(28,145)	(22,795)	(27,075)	(31,355)	(34,922)	(33,495)	(33,138)	(24,222)	(24,222)	(344,159)
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,068)	(1,007)	(970)	(786)	(933)	(1,081)	(1,203)	(1,154)	(1,142)	(835)	(835)	(11,860)
32	Non-Retail Load Share		67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	67.89%	(11,860)
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(725)	(684)	(658)	(533)	(633)	(734)	(817)	(784)	(775)	(567)	(567)	(8,052)
35	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(31,724)	(29,898)	(28,803)	(23,328)	(27,708)	(32,089)	(35,739)	(34,279)	(33,914)	(24,788)	(24,788)	(352,211)
27	Rugby	0.348%	(5,385)	(5,075)	(4,889)	(3,960)	(4,704)	(5,447)	(6,067)	(5,819)	(5,757)	(4,208)	(4,208)	(59,788)
28	Retail Load Share		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	(59,788)
29	Retail Revenue		(5,385)	(5,075)	(4,889)	(3,960)	(4,704)	(5,447)	(6,067)	(5,819)	(5,757)	(4,208)	(4,208)	(59,788)
31	Total Revenue Credit for Rugby		(5,385)	(5,075)	(4,889)	(3,960)	(4,704)	(5,447)	(6,067)	(5,819)	(5,757)	(4,208)	(4,208)	(59,788)
34	Casselton	9.657%	(149,349)	(140,757)	(135,602)	(109,825)	(130,446)	(151,068)	(168,252)	(161,379)	(159,660)	(116,699)	(116,699)	(1,658,154)
35	Retail Load Share		50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	50.93%	(1,658,154)
36	Retail Revenue		(76,056)	(71,681)	(69,055)	(55,928)	(66,430)	(76,931)	(85,683)	(82,182)	(81,307)	(59,429)	(59,429)	(844,415)
38	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,652)	(1,557)	(1,500)	(1,215)	(1,443)	(1,671)	(1,862)	(1,785)	(1,766)	(1,291)	(1,291)	(18,346)
39	Non-Retail Load Share		49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	49.08%	(18,346)
40	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(811)	(764)	(736)	(596)	(708)	(820)	(914)	(876)	(867)	(634)	(634)	(9,003)
42	Total Revenue Credit for Casselton		(76,867)	(72,445)	(69,792)	(56,525)	(67,138)	(77,752)	(86,596)	(83,058)	(82,174)	(60,063)	(60,063)	(853,418)
32	Retail Share of Schedule 26 Revenue		(256,148)	(241,411)	(232,569)	(188,360)	(223,728)	(259,095)	(288,568)	(276,779)	(273,832)	(200,149)	(200,149)	(2,843,885)
34	MISO Settlements			242,537										242,537
36	South Dakota Share	9.816%	(25,143)	110	(22,828)	(18,489)	(21,960)	(25,432)	(28,325)	(27,168)	(26,879)	(19,646)	(19,646)	(255,341)

